

# RhinoDock Accessory Bracket

## Instructions

Part #: 1018579

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	1	1018573	Aluminum Plate 3/8x8x14 - Kit Dock Acc Mount
--	1	1018580	Bolt Bag - Kit Dock Dock Accessory Bracket
2	4	1000563	Screw Flat Phil 3/8-16 x 1.0 SS
3	4	1001802	Nut Flange 3/8-16 Brass
4	4	1001795	Nut Nyloc 1/2-13 Brass
5	8	1002565	Washer Flat 1/2 SS
6	4	1002377	Bolt Hex 1/2-13 x 1.5 SS 304
7	1	--	QC Accessory (Sold Separate)

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

**Step 1.** Attach QC accessory (sold separately) to Rhino dock accessory adaptor plate using 3/8" counter sunk bolts and 3/8" flange nuts as shown.

**Step 2.** Attach Rhino dock accessory adaptor plate to the dock frame using 1/2" hex bolts, washers and nyloc nuts.

**Note:** You may need to drill holes through dock frame to attach and cut banding boards where used, use plate as a template.

**Note:** Bracket may be used to attach accessories to other docks but you may need to drill holes or need other hardware.

